	05-27-199		
ORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	I I PAIN I I PU PAIN	SHEET	Docket No.:
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		NLY	
™05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	101047847	7 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of			al documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Graphic Controls Corporation	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	2. Name and address of receiving	
189 Van Rensselaer Street Buffalo, NY 14210	for the second s	Name: Michael Griffin	
		Internal Address.	W
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other 	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 34255 Agua Dulce Cyn. Road City: Agua Dulce State: CA ZIP: 91350 Individual(s) citizenship USA Association General Partnership	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛣 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 10, 1998	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	ted States, a domestic □ Yes □ N
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on numbers(s):	B. Trademark Regist 1,951,714 1,166,353 1,082,383	tration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications a registrations involved:	(2 🗩
Name: Anne E. Fitzpatrick Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$120.00	
			o deposit account
Street Address: <u>Tyco Healthcare Group LP</u> 05/27/1999 NTHAI1 00000003 190254 1951714 01 FC:481 40.00 th		8. Deposit account number: 19-0254	
02 FC:482 50.00 CH City: <u>Mansfield</u> Sta	ate: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02048</u>		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

Anne E. Fitzpatrick

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0017

May /2, 1999

Date

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graphic Controls Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 189 Van Rensselaer Street, Buffalo, New York 14210 (hereinafter referred to as "GC"), has adopted, used and is using the POINT-LOK trademark, U.S. Registration 1,951,714 (hereinafter referred to as the "trademark");

WHEREAS, MICHAEL GRIFFIN, an individual residing at 34255 Agua Dulce Cyn. Rd., Agua Dulce, California 91350, (hereinafter referred to as "GRIFFIN") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof, and the good will of the businesses in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, GC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GRIFFIN, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the businesses in connection with which said trademark is used, with any and all rights of action for infringement thereof to be held and enjoyed by GRIFFIN, his successors and assigns for his own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of any of his successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said rights exist and have been granted, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by GC if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

GC hereby agrees to execute any and all such further instruments and documents and will do or cause to be done any and all such further acts as may be reasonably necessary in order to establish or perfect in GRIFFIN the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark hereby sold, assigned and transferred to GRIFFIN.

14

Deg

(

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graphic Controls Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 189 Van Rensselaer Street, Buffalo, New York 14210 (hereinafter referred to as "GC"), has adopted, used and is using the TIP PROTECTOR trademark, U.S. Registration 1,166,353 (hereinafter referred to as the "trademark");

WHEREAS, MICHAEL GRIFFIN, an individual residing at 34255 Agua Dulce Cyn. Rd., Agua Dulce, California 91350, (hereinafter referred to as "GRIFFIN") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof, and the good will of the businesses in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, GC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GRIFFIN, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the businesses in connection with which said trademark is used, with any and all rights of action for infringement thereof to be held and enjoyed by GRIFFIN, his successors and assigns for his own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of any of his successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said rights exist and have been granted, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by GC if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

GC hereby agrees to execute any and all such further instruments and documents and will do or cause to be done any and all such further acts as may be reasonably necessary in order to establish or perfect in GRIFFIN the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark hereby sold, assigned and transferred to GRIFFIN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GC has caused these presents to be executed
by its duly authorized representative on this 10 th day of 100 case, 199
Graphic Controls Corporation
By: Frank Michael D'Amore
Its: Vice President, General Counsel and
Secretary
Date: 11/10/54

MAC

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graphic Controls Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 189 Van Rensselaer Street, Buffalo, New York 14210 (hereinafter referred to as "GC"), has adopted, used and is using the TIP PROTECTOR trademark, U.S. Registration 1,082,383 (hereinafter referred to as the "trademark");

WHEREAS, MICHAEL GRIFFIN, an individual residing at 34255 Agua Dulce Cyn. Rd., Agua Dulce, California 91350, (hereinafter referred to as "GRIFFIN") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof, and the good will of the businesses in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, GC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GRIFFIN, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the businesses in connection with which said trademark is used, with any and all rights of action for infringement thereof to be held and enjoyed by GRIFFIN, his successors and assigns for his own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of any of his successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said rights exist and have been granted, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by GC if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

GC hereby agrees to execute any and all such further instruments and documents and will do or cause to be done any and all such further acts as may be reasonably necessary in order to establish or perfect in GRIFFIN the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark hereby sold, assigned and transferred to GRIFFIN.

All

18

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GC has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 10th day of November, 1998.

Graphic Controls Corporation

By: Frank Michael D'Amore

Vice President, General Counsel and Its:

Secretary

Date: 11/10/55

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

19

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0022